Accrued expenses  8,893 6,503

   Net cash provided by operating activities  35,851 31,498

Cash flows from investing activities:
   Purchases of property and equipment, net  (3,166) (4,384)

   Net cash used in investing activities  (3,166) (4,384)

Cash flows from financing activity:
   Proceeds from stock offering  55,871 —
   Proceeds from stock options exercised  7,394 232
   Purchase of treasury stock  (4,110) (292)
   Net payments on revolver  (6,000) (19,000)
   Payments on long-term debt  (69,034) (8,054)

   Net cash used in financing activities  (15,879) (27,114)

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents  16,806 —
Cash and cash equivalents beginning of period  — —

Cash and cash equivalents end of period  $   16,806 $   —

Supplemental disclosures of cash flow information
   Cash paid for:
   Interest  $   2,995 $   6,355

HUB GROUP, INC.
RECONCILIATION OF AS REPORTED FINANCIAL RESULTS TO AS ADJUSTED FINANCIAL RESULTS

(in thousands, except per share amounts)

Year Ended December 31, 2004

As Reported Adjustments As Adjusted

Operating Income  $   40,598 $   — $   40,598
Interest (expense)  (4,276) — (4,276)
Interest income  260 — 260
Debt extinquishment expenses  (7,296) (7,296)a —
Other, net  712 — 712

Income before provision for income taxes  29,998 (7,296) 37,294
Provision for income taxes  12,719 (3,064)b 15,783

Net income  $   17,279 $  (4,232) $   21,511

Basic earnings per common share  $   1.96 $   (0.48) $   2.44

Diluted earnings per common share  $   1.84 $   (0.45) $   2.29

Basic weighted average number of shares outstanding  8,800 8,800 8,800

Diluted weighted average number of shares outstanding  9,389 9,389 9,389

a) Fees and expenses related to our early extinquishment of 9.14% debt
   1) Pre-payment penalty of $6,804
   2) Write-off of related deferred financing costs of $492

b) Income taxes at 42.0%

   Note: The purpose of this reconciliation is to reflect as adjusted earnings excluding the one time costs associated with
   prepaying our debt.

HUB GROUP, INC.
MODAL REVENUE SUMMARY

(in thousnds)

   First  Second  Third  Fourth
   Quarter   Quarter   Quarter   Quarter   Total
   2004   2004   2004   2004   2004

Intermodal   $ 236,321 $ 247,940 $ 259,958 $ 270,314 $ 1,014,533
Brokerage   50,960  56,778  56,124  61,604  225,466
Logistics   33,913  33,786  34,028  38,996  140,723

Total Core   321,194  338,504  350,110  370,914  1,380,722

HGDS   7,108  10,467  11,995  16,514  46,084

Consolidated   $ 328,302 $ 348,971 $ 362,105 $ 387,428 $ 1,426,806

   First  Second  Third  Fourth
   Quarter   Quarter   Quarter   Quarter   Total
   2003   2003   2003   2003   2003

Intermodal   $ 233,307 $ 234,413 $ 246,990 $ 262,013 $ 976,723
Brokerage   50,589  52,899  53,684  53,321  210,493
Logistics   29,917  28,472  30,766  29,446  118,601

Total Core   313,813  315,784  331,440  344,780  1,305,817

HGDS   15,471  15,866  8,044  14,416  53,797

Consolidated   $ 329,284 $ 331,650 $ 339,484 $ 359,196 $ 1,359,614

   Note:   HGDS transferred its Pharmaceutical business to Logistics in August 2004, resulting in an increase in
   Logistics revenue of $4,315 for the year ended December 31, 2004.